## Jasper County Commission of Veteran Affairs County Annex Bldg., 115 N 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave E. Newton, IA 50208

Director: Kurt M. Jackson Phone 1-641-792-7993 Fax 1-641-787-1302

Commissioners: Fred Dimon, Marta Ford, Susan Springer, Jerry Nelson, Mike Naber

8 May 2019

## **Minutes**

At 1500 Commissioner Marta Ford called the monthly meeting of the Jasper County Commission of Veterans Affairs to order. Commissioners Jerry Nelson, Susan Springer, Mike Naber and Fred Dimon were present. The others in attendance were Director Kurt Jackson and Keith Thorpe.

1. The Minutes of the 10 April 2019 regular meeting were reviewed. With no additions or corrections, Fred Dimon made a motion to approve the minutes as presented. Jerry Nelson seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

## **Unfinished Business:**

- 1. <u>Commissioner Mike Naber's Term Expires 30 Jun 2022:</u> On April 23, 2019 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors approved the renewal of Veterans Commission Membership to Mike Naber. Mr. Naber will serve another 3-year term beginning July 1, 2019.
- 2. <u>Allocation Fund Report:</u> This report was presented to the commission. The allocation funds remaining to be expensed are \$919.01. The commission has until 30 June 2019 to disperse this remaining balance.
- **3.** Assisting Veterans released from Jail: After a brief discussion concerning the responsibilities and current policies in place to assist veterans released from jail, the Jasper County Veterans Commission concluded that no action is required of this agenda item .

## **New Business:**

- 1. <u>April 2019 Budget Report:</u> The April 2019 Budget was presented to the Commission.
- 2. April 2019 Directors Report: The April 2019 was presented to the commission.

Marta Ford announced that the next meeting will be on Wednesday, June 12, 2019 at 1500 in the Annex Building.

At 1531 Mike Naber made a motion to adjourn. It was seconded by Susan Springer. Motion passed unanimously.

Keith N. Thorpe